

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Amount
1100			<b>CONDUIT, BOXES AND FITTINGS</b>		
	21.00	pc.	Octagonal Box with cover PVC, Orange	P 30.80	646.80
	12.00	pc.	2 x 4 Utility Box, Orange	P 26.60	319.20
	45.00	pc.	1/2" Ø PVC Electrical Conduit Pipe, Orange, HD, 3m/Pc.	P 70.00	3,150.00
	4.00	pc.	1/2" Ø PVC Electrical Conduit Elbow 90 deg.	P 15.00	60.00
	28.00	pc.	1/2" Ø PVC Electrical Conduit Male Adaptor w/ locknut	P 10.00	280.00
	3.00	pc.	1" Ø PVC Electrical Conduit Pipe, Orange, HD, 3m/Pc.	P 185.00	555.00
	4.00	pc.	1" Ø PVC Electrical Conduit Elbow 90 deg.	P 52.00	208.00
	3.00	pc.	1" Ø PVC Electrical Conduit Male Adaptor	P 19.00	57.00
	1.00	pc.	1" Ø Weather proof service head	P 202.00	202.00
	2.00	pc.	Two Spool Secondary track (porcelain wire holder)	P 1,500.00	3,000.00
	1.00	pc.	1 Ø Entrance Cap	P 80.00	80.00
	1.00	pc.	Ground Rod 8 ft.	P 1,305.00	1,305.00
1101			<b>WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES</b>		
	200.00	m.	3.5 sq.mm THHN CU.Wire, Stranded	P 31.50	6,300.00
	125.00	m.	5.5 sq.mm THHN CU.Wire, Stranded	P 48.75	6,093.75
	50.00	m.	8.0 sq.mm THHN CU.Wire, Stranded	P 107.25	5,362.50
	25.00	m.	5.5 sq.mm TW CU.Wire, Stranded GROUNDING	P 48.75	1,218.75
	11.00	roll	0.16mm x 19mm x 16m PVC Electrical Insulating Tape	P 45.00	495.00
	3.00	pc.	Butyl Rubber Tape No. 15	P 220.50	661.50
	4.00	pc.	1P, 1Gang Switch, Flush type	P 114.75	459.00
	7.00	pc.	230 volts Duplex Receptacle Outlet	P 244.50	1,711.50
1102			<b>PANEL BOARD</b>		
	1.00	set	2P, 30 Amp. Main CB, w/ metal enclosure	P 350.00	350.00
	2.00	set	2P, 20 Amp. Main CB, w/ metal enclosure	P 350.00	700.00
1101			<b>LIGHTING FIXTURES</b>		
	1.00	set	40 Watts, L E D TUBE Lamp, Industrial type, w/ reflector	P 1,488.00	1,488.00
	12.00	pc.	22 Watts, L E D Lamp w/ holder	P 695.00	8,340.00
A.4			<b>SAFETY AND HEALTH</b>		
	5.00	pc.	Safety Helmets	P 98.00	490.00
	5.00	pair	Safety Shoes	P 343.00	1,715.00
A.3			<b>PROJECT BILLBOARD (4x 8')</b>		
	12.00	bd.ft.	2"x3"x12' - Coco Lumber - Post	P 28.00	336.00
	10.00	bd.ft.	2"x3"x10' - Coco Lumber - Brace	P 28.00	280.00
	20.00	ln.ft.	1"x2"x10' - Coco Lumber - Sway Brace	P 10.00	200.00
	0.50	kg.	C.W. Nails # 3	P 54.00	27.00
	0.50	kg.	C.W. Nails # 4	P 52.00	26.00
	0.25	kg.	Finishing Nails # 2"	P 58.00	14.00
	1.00	pc.	Tarpaulin with Standard Bbillboard Markings	P 900.00	900.00
XXXXXXXXXX					47,001
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST:</b>					<b>P 339,436.98</b>

**Purpose/Remarks :** PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ISOLATION BUILDING FOR COVID-19 AT GARCIA MEMORIAL PROVINCIAL HOSPITAL

at **Talibon, Bohol**

Mode of Procurement : **Bidding**

No. of days delivered : **10 Calendar Days**

Place of Delivery : **Project Site**

To be awarded : **By lot**

Requested By:		Cash Availability: <b>BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR</b>	
Signature			
Printed Name	<b>MIGUELITO S. MAYOMA, M.D.</b>	<b>EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN</b>	<b>ATTY. KATAYRUE D. PINGON PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR</b>
Designation	Chief of Hospital	Provincial Treasurer	HON. ARTHUR C. YAP Governor

2020-0752  
 PROVINCE OF BOHOL  
 AMOUNT: \$ 339,436.98  
 DATE: 9/25/20  
 MANAGEMENT UNIT  
 AS TO APP: RSC#

**PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE**  
 PROVINCE OF BOHOL  
 CONTROL NO. 1056 REC'D BY DATE 7/28/20  
 EARMARK NO. 2282 VALID UNTIL 12-31-20  
 EXPENSE CODE 107 04990 AMOUNT 339,436.98  
 SOURCE BGP  
 PETER DESSM R. TALAOPA  
 BMO